
MOTION TO WALK ON 

 I move to place on the docket of the May 5, 2022 Council meeting a Resolution 
authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to 
execute an amendment to the Grant Agreement with Blue Grass Community 
Foundation to increase the grant amount for the design and construction of a water play 
area in Charles Young Park called “Splash!” from $900,000.00 to $1,050,000.00.  

 
________________________________ 
COUNCILMEMBER  

 
 
 
Motion to be made at the May 3, 2022 work session 
 


	Motion to Walk On
	COUNCILMEMBER

